HDD Pullback Swivels
4 www.dcddesign.com
DUB-Lite®
Specifically built for the HDD industry, DUB-Lite swivels feature a multiple sealing system which is progressive in design and application. Swivels
00503-X04 to 00503-X15 include a side-mounted grease nipple for easy access without having to remove the clevis pin. Greasing should be done
after each use.
The DUB-Lite® swivels utilize angular contact bearings for both pullback and pushback functions. All mechanical components are manufactured
from high strength alloy steel and are designed to withstand a straight tensile load of at least 3 times the safe working load. The simplicity of this

3:1 Safe
Working
Load
Ultimate
Load A B C D E F G Weight
Clevis
Pin Kit
Rebuild
Kit
00503-202 5,000 lb 15,000 lb 1-1/4” 1/2” 13/32” 4-31/32” 3/4” 1/2” 9/16” 1.08 lb 00020-HEX -
00503-204 8,500 lb 25,500 lb 2” 3/4” 11/16” 7-11/16” 1-3/8” 5/8” 3/4” 4.40 lb 00035-HEX 00503-K04
00503-205 10,000 lb 30,000 lb 2-1/4” 7/8” 3/4” 9-5/8” 1-1/2” 3/4” 7/8” 6.90 lb 00037-HEX 00503-K05
00503-208 15,000 lb 45,000 lb 2-1/2” 1” 7/8” 10-9/32” 1-3/4” 7/8” 1” 10.0 lb 00040-HEX 00503-K08
00503-210 20,000 lb 60,000 lb 2-1/2” 1” 7/8” 11-7/8” 1-3/4” 7/8” 1” 10.7 lb 00040-HEX 00503-K10
00503-215 30,000 lb 90,000 lb 3” 1-5/16” 1-1/8” 14” 2-1/4” 1-1/8” 1-1/4” 17.2 lb 00045-HEX 00503-K15
00503-220 40,000 lb 120,000 lb 4-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-1/8” 16-1/2” 2-1/16” 1-7/16” - 49.0 lb 00508-015 00503-K20
00503-230 60,000 lb 180,000 lb 5-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 18-1/4” 2-1/2” 1-7/16” - 76.0 lb 00508-020 00503-K30
00503-245 90,000 lb 270,000 lb 6” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 19-3/8” 2-1/2” 1-7/16” - 88.0 lb 00508-020 00503-K45
00503-202 to 00503-215 00503-220 to 00503-245
HDD Pullback Swivels
51-888-794-8357
Overhead Products

smaller sizes up to and including 20 ton capacity. The design life-span of DUB-Swivel® bearings are in excess of 700 hours. This life-span is based
on proper usage of the swivel - severe side or shock loads as well as maintenance and care will affect these expectations. Close attention must be
paid to the product information sheets that accompany each swivel shipped.
It is our recommendation to always select a swivel larger than the machine capacity. It is usually more cost effective when this is done and, if the
product is used carefully, life-span in excess of 3,000 hours have been recorded.
All DUB-Swivel® mechanical components are designed to withstand a straight tensile load of 5 times the safe working limit. DUB-Swivels® with a
20 ton capacity and larger are built with individually assigned serial numbers and complete material traceability for every component.
Part No.
3:1 Safe
Working
Load
Ultimate
Load A B C D E F G H J
Flange
Bolts Weight
00504-D27* 27,000 lb 81,000 lb 5-7/8” 1-1/4” 1-1/8” 10-1/8” 2-1/8” 1-3/8” 3-7/8” 2.835” 3-17/32” 6 x 3/8" UNC 17 lb
00504-V24** 24,000 lb 72,000 lb 6-1/4” 1-5/16” 1-1/8” 10-1/8” 2-1/8” 1-3/8” 2-15/16” 3.500” 4-1/2” 6 x 1/2" UNC 24 lb
*   Ditch Witch® is a registered trademark and the property of The Charles Machine Works Co. Inc.
** Vermeer® is a registered trademark and the property of Vermeer Manufacturing Company.
Flange Bolts
DUB-In™

00508-230 60,000 lb 300,000 lb 6” 3-1/2” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 2-1/2” 1-9/16” 18-1/2” 85 lb 00508-020
00508-240 80,000 lb 400,000 lb 6-1/2” 4-5/8” 2-1/8” 1-3/4” 3-1/4” 2-1/4” 24-11/16” 150 lb 00508-040
00508-250 100,000 lb 500,000 lb 7-1/2” 5-1/2” 2-3/4” 2-1/8” 3-5/8” 2-5/8” 26-3/8” 230 lb 00508-060
00508-260 120,000 lb 600,000 lb 7-1/2” 5-1/2” 2-3/4” 2-1/8” 3-9/16” 2-1/4” 28-1/2” 250 lb 00508-060
00508-280 160,000 lb 800,000 lb 9” 6” 3-1/4” 2-1/2” 4-13/16” 2-7/8” 33-7/8” 380 lb 00508-080
Type 1 - API Box/Clevis
Type 1 swivels offer an API box connection at the leading end and a clevis connection at the trailing end. The rigid connection allows more straight
forward pushback, but it also places a greater side load on the swivel.
Part No.
5:1 Safe
Working Load
Ultimate
Load
Box
Thread A B C D E F Weight Pin Kit
00508-115C 30,000 lb 150,000 lb 2-3/8” IF API 4-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-1/8” 17-7/8” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 61 lb 00508-P015
00508-120C 40,000 lb 200,000 lb 2-3/8” IF API 5-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 19-3/8” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 79 lb 00508-P020
00508-120D 40,000 lb 200,000 lb 2-7/8” IF API 5-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 19-1/2” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 90 lb 00508-P020
00508-130D 60,000 lb 300,000 lb 2-7/8” IF API 6” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 19-1/2” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 94 lb 00508-P020
00508-130E 60,000 lb 300,000 lb 3-1/2” IF API 6” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 20” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 90 lb 00508-P020
00508-140E 80,000 lb 400,000 lb 3-1/2” IF API 6-1/2” 2-1/8” 1-3/4” 24-7/8” 3-1/4” 2” 144 lb 00508-P040
00508-140F 80,000 lb 400,000 lb 4-1/2” IF API 6-1/2” 2-1/8” 1-3/4” 26” 3-1/4” 2” 168 lb 00508-P040
00508-160F 120,000 lb 600,000 lb 4-1/2” IF API 7-1/2” 2-3/4” 2-1/8” 30-7/8” 3-9/16” 2-3/16” 257 lb 00508-P060
00508-180F 160,000 lb 800,000 lb 4-1/2” IF API 9” 3-1/4” 2-1/2” 32-5/8” 4-13/16” 2-13/16” 368 lb 00508-P080
US Patent # 5,529,421
Canadian Patent # 2,109,041
Maxi DUB-Swivel is a Registered Trade Mark
HDD Pullback Swivels
8 www.dcddesign.com
Type 7 - Clevis/Pin
Type 7 swivels offer a pin connection to the reamer or hole-opener ahead of the swivel. There are several different types and sizes of threaded con-
nections, see the chart for details. The rigid connection allows more straightforward pushback, but it also places a greater side load on the swivel.
Part No.
5:1 Safe
Working Load
Ultimate
Load
Male
Pin Thread A B C D E F Weight Pin Kit
00508-710-23M 20,000 lb 100,000 lb 2-3/8” Reg API 3-3/4” 1-1/2” 1” 14-5/8” 1-9/16” 1-1/16” 29 lb 00508-P010
00508-715-23M 30,000 lb 150,000 lb 2-3/8” Reg API 4-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-1/8” 17-1/16” 2” 1-9/16” 55 lb 00508-P015
00508-715-27M 30,000 lb 150,000 lb 2-7/8” IF API 4-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-1/8” 17-3/4” 2” 1-9/16” 76 lb 00508-P015
00508-720-27M 40,000 lb 200,000 lb 2-7/8” IF API 5-3/4” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 19-1/8” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 84 lb 00508-P020
00508-730-27M 60,000 lb 300,000 lb 2-7/8” IF API 6” 1-3/4” 1-3/8” 19-1/8” 2-7/16” 1-9/16” 87 lb 00508-P020

HDD Pullback Swivels
91-888-794-8357
Overhead Products
Line Blowing
Cable Pullers
Cable Lubricants
Duct Installation
Cable Pulling Eyes
Pulling Grips
Swivels & Connectors
HDD Tools
M
anhole Tools
Duct Rodders
Pin Kit No. Allen Key Size Type 1 Type 6 Type 7
00508-P005 00101-156 (5/32") - 00508-605 -
00508-P010 00101-187 (3/16") - 00508-610 -
00508-P015 00101-187 (3/16") 00508-115C 00508-615 -
00508-P020 00101-187 (3/16")
00508-120C
00508-120D
00508-130D
00508-130E
00508-620
00508-630
00503-720-23M
00508-720-27M
00503-730-23M
00508-730-27M
00503-745-23M
00503-745-27M
00508-P040 00101-250 (1/4") 00508-140E
00508-140F 00508-640 00508-720-27M
00508-P060 00101-250 (1/4") 00508-160F 00508-660 -
00508-P080 00101-312 (5/16") 00508-180F - -
00508-P110 00101-312 (5/16") 00508-1110 - -
00508-P165 00101-312 (5/16") 00508-1165 - -
00508-P220 00101-375 (3/8") 00508-1220 - -
00508-P275 00101-375 (3/8") 00508-1275 - -
00508-P350 00101-500 (1/2") 00508-1350
00508-1351 - -
00508-P500 00101-625 (5/8") 00508-1500
00508-1501 - 00508-7500
00508-P700 00101-625 (5/8") 00508-1700 - 00508-7700
Pin Kit  No. Allen Key Size Type 2 Type 6 Type 7 Other
00035-HEX 00101-375 (3/8") 00503-204 - - -
00037-HEX 00101-375 (3/8") 00503-205 - 00503-705-21M -
00040-HEX 00101-375 (3/8") 00503-208

Thread Internal
Pressure
Rating
External
Pressure
Rating
Thru-
Bore
Dia. A B C D E
Net
Weight
Free
End
Fixed
End
00508-1110L 110 ton
100 tonne
58 ton
52.6 tonne
400 ton

580 psi
4.00 MPa
25 psi
0.172 MPa 2” 6-5/8”
168 mm
12”
305 mm
34-5/8”
880 mm
5-7/16”
138.1 mm
6-21/32”
169 mm
420 lb
190 kg
00508-1165L 165 ton
150 tonne
66 ton
59.8 tonne
600 ton

580 psi
4.00 MPa
25 psi
0.172 MPa 2” 6-21/32”
169 mm
12”
305 mm
35-1/2”
902 mm
5-15/32”
138.9 mm
6-21/32”
169 mm
529 lb
240 kg
00508-1220L 220 ton
200 tonne
66 ton
59.8 tonne
750 ton